

>

SLP(C)No. 7877 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7877/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2004 in SA 77/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

KRUSENABAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARASHRAM BALIBHADRA SIKHWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks t
hereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master